

COUNTY OF MONMOUTH  
STATE OF NEW JERSEY

FURNISH AND DELIVER JANITORIAL AND PAPER SUPPLIES FOR VARIOUS COUNTY DEPARTMENTS FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2022 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022 F-44-2022

INCLUDES:

- |                                    |                                    |
|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| NOTICE TO BIDDERS                  | NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT            |
| GENERAL CONDITIONS                 | ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGMENT            |
| EEO LANGUAGE                       | BID DOCUMENT CHECKLIST             |
| EEO QUESTIONNAIRE                  | REQUEST FOR BID                    |
| BUSINESS REGISTRATION REQUIREMENTS | ADDITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS (if any) |
| STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP             | SIGNATURE PAGE                     |
| IRAN DISCLOSURE FORM               | ANTI-DISCRIMINATION IN EMPLOYMENT  |
| AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT    |                                    |

AUTHORIZED: May 13, 2021

ADVERTISED: December 2, 2021

THOMAS A. ARNONE  
DIRECTOR OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

MARION MASNICK  
CLERK OF THE BOARD

TERI O'CONNOR  
COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

HELEN P. FIORE  
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING

NAME OF BIDDER: TOMAR INDUSTRIES, INC.

ADDRESS: 300 COMMERCE DRIVE

FREEHOLD, NJ 07728

Phone: 732-780-2260 Fax: 732-780-4123

PLEASE INCLUDE ONE (1) UNBOUND ORIGINAL BID WITH SIGNATURE(S) AND TWO COPIES

County of Monmouth

REQUEST FOR BID

----- This Is Not An Order -----



RFB# F-44-2022

Monmouth County Purchasing  
 Hall of Records, 3rd Floor  
 1 East Main Street  
 Freehold, NJ 07728  
 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo  
 732-431-7370 x7381

**FURNISH AND DELIVER JANITORIAL AND PAPER SUPPLIES FOR VARIOUS COUNTY DEPARTMENTS FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2022 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022**

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
142	VISA VERSA SQUEEGEE WITH 18" STRIP WASHER (#PPM-UNGVP45 UNGER)	2 EACH	45.60	\$91.20
	Packaging: <u>EACH</u>			
	MFG/Brand: <u>UNGER</u>			
	Product No: <u>PPM-UNGVP45</u>			
	Variances, if any: <u>NONE</u>			
143	STAINLESS STEEL SQUEEGE HANDLE WITH RUBBER GRIP (UNGER PRO #PPM-UNGPR00)	2 EACH	11.75	\$23.50
	Packaging: <u>EACH</u>			
	MFG/Brand: <u>UNGER</u>			
	Product No: <u>PPM-UNGPR00</u>			
	Variances, if any: <u>NONE</u>			
144	18" STAINLESS STEEL SQUEEGEE (UNGER PRO #PPM-UNGPR45)	2 EACH	19.35	\$38.70
	Packaging: <u>EACH</u>			
	MFG/Brand: <u>UNGER</u>			
	Product No: <u>PPM-UNGPR45</u>			
	Variances, if any: _____			
145	SPONGES, 4" X 6" X 2"	264 EACH		
	Packaging: _____			
	MFG/Brand: _____			
	Product No: _____			
	Variances, if any: _____			
146	SCRUBBER SPONGES, SCRUBBER ON ONE SIDE AND SPONGE ON OTHER, 3" X 6" (S.O.S.) * THIS ITEM MUST BE APPROVED FOR USE IN A CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION - PLEASE INCLUDE A PRODUCT SPEC SHEET. SAMPLES MAY BE REQUESTED.	2,100 EACH		
	Packaging: _____			
	MFG/Brand: _____			
	Product No: _____			
	Variances, if any: _____			

County of Monmouth

REQUEST FOR BID

----- This Is Not An Order -----



RFB# F-44-2022

Monmouth County Purchasing  
 Hall of Records, 3rd Floor  
 1 East Main Street  
 Freehold, NJ 07728  
 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo  
 732-431-7370 x7381

**FURNISH AND DELIVER JANITORIAL AND PAPER SUPPLIES FOR VARIOUS COUNTY DEPARTMENTS FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2022 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022**

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
147	MAGIC ERASER BATHROOM SCRUBBER, 4-1/2" X 3-1/5" (PROCTER & GAMBLE) 2 EA/BOX  Packaging: _____ MFG/Brand: _____ Product No: _____ Variances, if any: _____	20 EACH		
148	SCOURING PADS, HEAVY DUTY, 6" X 3.85" (3M SCOTCH BRITE)  Packaging: _____ MFG/Brand: _____ Product No: _____ Variances, if any: _____	110 PAD(S)		
149	ALUMINUM LITTER STICKS, 36" (PICS)  Packaging: _____ MFG/Brand: _____ Product No: _____ Variances, if any: _____	100 EACH		
151	NIFTYNABBER GRABBER, 36" REACH  Packaging: <u>EACH</u> MFG/Brand: <u>UNGER</u> Product No: <u>PPM-UNG NN90</u> Variances, if any: <u>NONE</u>	36 EACH	35.00	\$1,260.00
152	NIFTYNABBER GRABBER, 51" HANDLE  Packaging: <u>EACH</u> MFG/Brand: <u>UNGER</u> Product No: <u>PPM-UNG NN140</u> Variances, if any: _____	25 EACH	45.75	\$1,143.75

INSECT PESTICIDES AND RELATED ITEMS

County of Monmouth

REQUEST FOR BID

----- This Is Not An Order -----



RFB# F-44-2022

Monmouth County Purchasing  
 Hall of Records, 3rd Floor  
 1 East Main Street  
 Freehold, NJ 07728  
 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo  
 732-431-7370 x7381

**FURNISH AND DELIVER JANITORIAL AND PAPER SUPPLIES FOR VARIOUS COUNTY DEPARTMENTS FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2022 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022**

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	Packaging: <u>1000/PK.</u> MFG/Brand: <u>PEARCE</u> Product No: _____ Variances, if any: _____			
170	WHITE FOAM COFFEE CUPS, 8 OZ. 1000/CASE	6,000 CUP(S)	\$1.035	\$210.00
	Packaging: <u>1000/CASE</u> MFG/Brand: <u>DART</u> Product No: <u>DCC-858</u> Variances, if any: <u>NONE</u>			
171	TWO-PLY POLY TWINE, 10 LB., NYLON	18 ROLL(S)		
	Packaging: _____ MFG/Brand: _____ Product No: _____ Variances, if any: _____			
<b>WASTE AND RECYCLING CONTAINERS</b>				
172	32 GALLON CONTAINER WITH LID, GRAY (RUBBERMAID BRUTE)	30 EACH		
	Packaging: _____ MFG/Brand: _____ Product No: _____ Variances, if any: _____			
173	32 GALLON CONTAINER WITH LID, WHITE (RUBBERMAID BRUTE)	10 EACH		
	Packaging: _____ MFG/Brand: _____ Product No: _____ Variances, if any: _____			

County of Monmouth

REQUEST FOR BID

----- This Is Not An Order -----



RFB# F-44-2022

Monmouth County Purchasing  
 Hall of Records, 3rd Floor  
 1 East Main Street  
 Freehold, NJ 07728  
 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo  
 732-431-7370 x7381

**FURNISH AND DELIVER JANITORIAL AND PAPER SUPPLIES FOR VARIOUS COUNTY DEPARTMENTS FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2022 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022**

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
179	55 GALLON ROUND WASTE CONTAINER, GRAY, NO WHEELS, FLAME RETARDANT (RUBBERMAID) * THIS ITEM MUST BE APPROVED FOR USE IN A CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION - PLEASE INCLUDE A PRODUCT SPEC SHEET. SAMPLES MAY BE REQUESTED. Packaging: _____ MFG/Brand: _____ Product No: _____ Variances, if any: _____	32 EACH		
185	SANITARY TILT TRUCK - ERGONOMIC, CONTOURED STRUCTURAL FOAM BODY, 10" WHEELS, 450 LB. CAPACITY, BLACK * THIS ITEM MUST BE APPROVED FOR USE IN A CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION - PLEASE INCLUDE A PRODUCT SPEC SHEET. SAMPLES MAY BE REQUESTED. Packaging: _____ MFG/Brand: _____ Product No: _____ Variances, if any: _____	4 EACH		
<b>ENVIROX BRAND PRODUCTS</b>				
187	ENVIROX H2 ORANGE2 CONCENTRATE 117, SANITIZER/VIRUCIDE CLEANER 4 GAL/CASE Packaging: <u>4 GAL / CASE</u> MFG/Brand: <u>ENVIROX</u> Product No: <u>ENY-117-04B</u> Variances, if any: <u>NONE</u>	100 GAL(S)	39.38	\$3938.00
188	ENVIROX H2 ORANGE2 CONCENTRATE 117, SANITIZER/VIRUCIDE CLEANER - BULK * THIS ITEM MUST BE APPROVED FOR USE IN A CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION - PLEASE INCLUDE A PRODUCT SPEC SHEET. SAMPLES MAY BE REQUESTED. 55 GALLON DRUM Packaging: <u>55 GAL. DRUM</u> MFG/Brand: <u>ENVIROX</u> Product No: <u>ENY-117-55D</u> Variances, if any: <u>NONE</u>	265 GAL(S)	37.55	\$9,950.75

County of Monmouth

REQUEST FOR BID

----- This Is Not An Order. -----



RFB# F-44-2022

Monmouth County Purchasing  
 Hall of Records, 3rd Floor  
 1 East Main Street  
 Freehold, NJ 07728  
 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo  
 732-431-7370 x7381

**FURNISH AND DELIVER JANITORIAL AND PAPER SUPPLIES FOR VARIOUS COUNTY DEPARTMENTS FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2022 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022**

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
189	E2B2 WALL MOUNT DISPENSING SYSTEM W/COLOR-CODED/ BI-LINGUAL SUPPORT MATERIALS	4 EACH	136.50	\$546.00
	Packaging: <u>EACH</u>			
	MFG/Brand: <u>ENVIROX</u>			
	Product No: <u>ENX-4-252-117</u>			
	Variations, if any: <u>NONE</u>			
190	ENVIROX H2GO PORTABLE DISPENSER FOR USE WITH H2ORANGE2 117	4 EACH	25.00	\$100.00
	Packaging: <u>EACH</u>			
	MFG/Brand: <u>ENVIROX</u>			
	Product No: <u>ENX-6-252-1</u>			
	Variations, if any: <u>NONE</u>			
191	ENVIROX (COLOR CODED) GREEN LABEL, EMPTY SPRAY BOTTLE FOR USE OF #117 H2ORANGE2, 32 OZ CAPACITY * THIS ITEM MUST BE APPROVED FOR USE IN A CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION - PLEASE INCLUDE A PRODUCT SPEC SHEET. SAMPLES MAY BE REQUESTED.	262 EACH	4.00	\$1,048.00
	Packaging: <u>EACH</u>			
	MFG/Brand: <u>ENVIROX</u>			
	Product No: <u>ENX-8-550</u>			
	Variations, if any: <u>NONE</u>			
192	ENVIROX (COLOR CODED) RED LABEL, EMPTY SPRAY BOTTLE FOR USE OF #117 H2ORANGE2, 32 OZ CAPACITY * THIS ITEM MUST BE APPROVED FOR USE IN A CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION - PLEASE INCLUDE A PRODUCT SPEC SHEET. SAMPLES MAY BE REQUESTED.	262 EACH	4.00	\$1,048.00
	Packaging: <u>EACH</u>			
	MFG/Brand: <u>ENVIROX</u>			
	Product No: <u>ENX-8-552</u>			
	Variations, if any: <u>NONE</u>			

TOTAL: \$19,397.90